Provincial Grand Lodge of Mark Master Masons of Worcestershire

Annual Report of the Provincial Grand Registrar :

10th June 2023

This section of the report refers to figures during the 12 months period to 31°" August 2022

Members Gained

16 Advancements
8 Joining Members new to the Province
2 New Joining/Re-joining Memberships

from existing Members of the Province

Members Lost

25 Resignations
7 Deaths
6 Additional Memberships lost

from the above loss of Members

TOTAL LOSS IN MARK MEMBERS ...............cccoueuuee.

TOTAL LOSS IN MARK MEMBERSHIPS ....................

Members Gained

9 Elevations
2 Joining Members new to the Province
0 New Joining/Re-joining Memberships

from existing Members of the Province

Members Lost

16 Resignations
6 Deaths
4 Additional Memberships lost

from the above loss of Members

TOTAL LOSS IN RAM MEMBERS ............cccccevuinnnnne

TOTAL LOSS IN RAM MEMBERSHIPS .......................

MARK MASTER MASONS

Total Members Gained : 24
Total Memberships Gained : 26
Total Members Lost : 32
Total Memberships Lost : 38
8
12
ROYAL ARK MARINERS
Total Members Gained : 11
Total Memberships Gained : 11
Total Members Lost : 22
Total Memberships Lost : 26
11
15



This section of the report refers to current figures as at 31° May 2023

INDIVIDUAL LODGE MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS ()

2023

32
15
18
13
15
12
24
21
16
21
7
28
16
30
71
14
20
103
11
25
25
35
52
27

Total 651

TOTAL CURRENT MARK MEMBERSHIPS
TOTAL CURRENT MARK MEMBERS

TOTAL CURRENT RAM MEMBERSHIPS
TOTAL CURRENT RAM MEMBERS ........cccocumnuiisininnieresnninnsanenns

2022
31
15
17
14
13
14
25
20
15
18
8
27
15
28
69
14
19
98
12
22
26
36
55

27
Total 638

MARK

Lechmere
Godson
Athlumney
Moseley
Perseverance
Stechford
St Laurence
Vernon
Eaton
St Egwin
Mosaic
Teme Valley
Bromsgrove
The Malvern Priory
WIML
All Saints KH
Centenary
Prov DCs
Millennium
Quill & Key
St George’s
The Fairways
Alms & Ch Stwds
Vea Secunda

24 MARK Lodges

Lodge
Number
59
330
590
667
733
747
893
923
977
1135
1136
1260
1334
1351
1409
1462
1623
1813
1822
1901
1920
1938
1943
1980

RAM

Ark
Abraham Green
Athlumney
Moseley
Perseverance
Stechford
St Laurence
Vernon
Eaton
St Egwin

Teme Valley
Bromsgrove
The Malvern Priory
WICL
All Saints KH
Centenary

Millennium

17 RAM Lodges

651
497

234

2021
28
10
20
14
11
12
22
17

15

21
13

61
14

16

12

Total 314

2023

30
11
18
14
12
10
22
17
10
17

20
13
17
68
13
16

11

Total 319

W.Bro. Robin Stanton, Provincial Grand Registrar





