Provincial Grand Lodge of Mark Master Masons of Worcestershire

Annual Report of the Provincial Grand Registrar : 10th June 2023

This section of the report refers to figures during the **12** months period to **31**st August **2022**

Mom	bers Gained	MARK MASTER MASONS
-		
16	Advancements	Total Mambars Cainad . 7
8	Joining Members new to the Province	Total Members Gained : 24
2	New Joining/Re-joining Memberships	
	from existing Members of the Province	Total Memberships Gained : 20
Mem	bers Lost	
25	Resignations	
7	Deaths	<u>Total Members Lost</u> : 3 2
6	Additional Memberships lost	
	from the above loss of Members	Total Memberships Lost : 38
TOT	AL LOSS IN MARK MEMBERS	
ΤΟΤΑ	L LOSS IN MARK MEMBERSHIPS 12	
		ROYAL ARK MARINERS
Mem	bers Gained	
9	Elevations	
2	Joining Members new to the Province	Total Members Gained : 11
0	New Joining/Re-joining Memberships	
	from existing Members of the Province	Total Memberships Gained : 11
Mem		
16	bers Lost	
6	<u>bers Lost</u> Resignations	
		Total Members Lost : 22
4	Resignations Deaths	Total Members Lost : 22
4	Resignations	
	Resignations Deaths Additional Memberships lost from the above loss of Members	Total Memberships Lost : 26
тот	Resignations Deaths Additional Memberships lost from the above loss of Members AL LOSS IN RAM MEMBERS	Total Memberships Lost : 26
тот	Resignations Deaths Additional Memberships lost from the above loss of Members	Total Memberships Lost : 2

2023		MARK	Lodge	RAM		2023
	2022		Number		2021	
32	31	Lechmere	59	Ark	28	30
15	15	Godson	330	Abraham Green	10	11
18	17	Athlumney	590	Athlumney	20	18
13	14	Moseley	667	Moseley	14	14
15	13	Perseverance	733	Perseverance	11	12
12	14	Stechford	747	Stechford	12	10
24	25	St Laurence	893	St Laurence	22	22
21	20	Vernon	923	Vernon	17	17
16	15	Eaton	977	Eaton	9	10
21	18	St Egwin	1135	St Egwin	15	17
7	8	Mosaic	1136			
28	27	Teme Valley	1260	Teme Valley	21	20
16	15	Bromsgrove	1334	Bromsgrove	13	13
30	28	The Malvern Priory	1351	The Malvern Priory	19	17
71	69	WIML	1409	WICL	61	68
14	14	All Saints KH	1462	All Saints KH	14	13
20	19	Centenary	1623	Centenary	16	16
103	98	Prov DCs	1813			
11	12	Millennium	1822	Millennium	12	11
25	22	Quill & Key	1901			
25	26	St George's	1920			
35	36	The Fairways	1938			
52	55	Alms & Ch Stwds	1943			
27	27	Vea Secunda	1980			
	Total 638				Total 314	
Total 651		24 MARK Lodges		17 RAM Lodges		Total 319
	l		I	I		I

INDIVIDUAL LODGE MEMBERSHIP STATISTICS ()

TOTAL CURRENT MARK MEMBERSHIPS 651	L
TOTAL CURRENT MARK MEMBERS 497	7

TOTAL CURRENT RAM MEMBERS 234

W.Bro. Robin Stanton, Provincial Grand Registrar